

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15737/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in WA No.340/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SHILPA KHAKHOLIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, four weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master