

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15737/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in WA No.340/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SHILPA KHAKHOLIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. G.Panmei,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. S.C.Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Bharat Petroleum Corporation  
Ltd. informs that the selected candidate, namely, respondent no.1  
has expressed her inability to take the dealership and therefore  
her dealership was terminated. Counsel for the petitioner points  
out that in view thereof, the petitioner should get the  
dealership since she was the no.2 selected candidate. Learned  
counsel for BPCL wants to take instructions.

-2-

Adjourned for two weeks only for the said purpose.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER